
2022 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge 
Game 18 Point Score 

 

Pos Zone Points Pins 

1 Victoria 84.5 16050 

2 Fusion 75.5 16222 

3 South Queensland 74.5 15841 

4 North Queensland 71 15350 

5 South Australia 69.5 15558 

6 Tasmania 68.5 15599 

7 A.C.T 60 15357 

8 New South Wales 50.5 14847 

9 Northern Territory 44 14466 

10 Western Australia 32 13734 

 

2022 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge 
Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings 

 
Pos Women Zone Pins Games Ave Points 

1 Nicolle Ling Tasmania 2504 14 178.86 10.5 

2 Samantha Oliver Fusion 2316 13 178.15 10 

3 Danielle Lewis Fusion 2493 14 178.07 9 

4 Sharon Davey South Queensland 2302 13 177.08 9 

5 Judy Wright Northern Territory 2108 12 175.67 10 

6 Vanessa Lane Victoria 2422 14 173.00 9 

7 Roslyn Davis North Queensland 3103 18 172.39 11 

8 Krystal Gunn Victoria 1877 11 170.64 6 

9 Jackie Quirke A.C.T 2360 14 168.57 10 

10 Tania Rowe Tasmania 2171 13 167.00 9 

11 Stephanie Mackenzie Victoria 1818 11 165.27 9 

12 Mary Finlay South Australia 2118 13 162.92 5 

13 Jenny Barnes South Queensland 1925 12 160.42 7 

14 Sue Tabrett Tasmania 1431 9 159.00 6 

15 Jo Olsen South Queensland 1730 11 157.27 7 

16 Kerry Cook South Australia 2186 14 156.14 6 

17 Marivic Parducho Fusion 1397 9 155.22 5.5 

18 Wendy Karroum New South Wales 2467 16 154.19 6 

19 Debbie Staier A.C.T 1689 11 153.55 5 

20 Melinda Murphy New South Wales 1058 7 151.14 2 

21 Cherylynn Cowan Northern Territory 1788 12 149.00 3 

22 Krystie Camisa Western Australia 1900 13 146.15 2 

23 Pam Turner South Australia 1298 9 144.22 3.5 

24 Tess Dyer A.C.T 1581 11 143.73 4 

25 Nat Mahomet Northern Territory 1533 11 139.36 5 

26 Sharon Murphy New South Wales 1752 13 134.77 3.5 

27 Andree Porter Western Australia 1745 13 134.23 2 

28 Louise Harvey Western Australia 1274 10 127.40 2 

29 Janet Bradley-Ryalls North Queensland 1088 9 120.89 3 

30 Kim Carney North Queensland 994 9 110.44 0 



 

2022 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge 

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings 
 

Pos Men Zone Pins Games Ave Points 

1 Brian Olsen North Queensland 3430 17 201.76 14 

2 Phil Meurant Fusion 2927 15 195.13 9 

3 Hayden Sproule A.C.T 2708 14 193.43 8 

4 Justin Baker South Australia 2687 14 191.93 13 

5 Peter Mckenzie Fusion 2676 14 191.14 9 

6 Steve Smith Tasmania 3038 16 189.88 10 

7 Craig Sproule A.C.T 3037 16 189.81 8 

8 Ben Barlow South Australia 2648 14 189.14 7 

9 Heath Baker North Queensland 2430 13 186.92 7 

10 Adam Winch Victoria 2243 12 186.92 5.5 

11 Rick Reeves Victoria 2798 15 186.53 11 

12 Ronald Hine South Queensland 2238 12 186.50 5 

13 Michael Wooler South Queensland 2400 13 184.62 8 

14 Efren Imperial Victoria 2209 12 184.08 7 

15 Ivan Edwards North Queensland 1646 9 182.89 7 

16 Donald Scherrenberg South Queensland 2739 15 182.60 8 

17 Matthew Burchell New South Wales 2555 14 182.50 9 

18 Thomas Lodge South Queensland 2507 14 179.07 8.5 

19 Kevin Leydon Victoria 2683 15 178.87 9 

20 Tony Sutton New South Wales 2323 13 178.69 5 

21 Gordon Colmer South Australia 1962 11 178.36 6 

22 Bob Doyle Fusion 2496 14 178.29 4 

23 Tony Zumbo New South Wales 2674 15 178.27 10 

24 Shane Smith South Australia 2659 15 177.27 7 

25 Stuart Sanderson North Queensland 2659 15 177.27 6 

26 Andrew Krink Northern Territory 2617 15 174.47 6 

27 Rick Laherty Western Australia 2789 16 174.31 10 

28 Michael Kemp Fusion 1917 11 174.27 4 

29 Graeme Clarke Western Australia 2605 15 173.67 9 

30 Adrian Broomhall Tasmania 1887 11 171.55 4 

31 Martin Tabrett Tasmania 2386 14 170.43 4 

32 Brad Cook New South Wales 2018 12 168.17 5 

33 Patrick Cripps Tasmania 2182 13 167.85 5 

34 Steven Reynolds A.C.T 2164 13 166.46 4 

35 Nicholas Roots A.C.T 1818 11 165.27 5 

36 Michael Goddard Northern Territory 1976 12 164.67 4 

37 Matthew Strangways Northern Territory 2386 15 159.07 3 

38 Nathan Bricknall Western Australia 1900 12 158.33 2 

39 Josh Everson Northern Territory 2058 13 158.31 3 

40 Peter Sergi Western Australia 1521 11 138.27 1 
 



Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Hayden Sproule 215 1 185 182 1 209 1 184 1 204 183 1 172 247 1 214 1 148 169 200 1 196 2708 247 14 193.43 8

Craig Sproule 205 1 171 169 226 1 160 179 207 1 214 1 214 1 193 1 191 185 1 177 182 182 182 1 3037 226 16 189.81 8

Nicholas Roots 140 181 1 149 194 1 189 1 148 178 167 1 169 1 155 148 1818 194 11 165.27 5

Steven Reynolds 156 176 1 169 1 221 1 183 130 148 167 1 181 154 179 152 148 2164 221 13 166.46 4

Jackie Quirke 167 177 1 161 1 182 1 169 1 168 1 159 1 184 160 1 168 1 154 1 175 178 158 1 2360 184 14 168.57 10

Debbie Staier 174 129 1 163 1 183 134 115 173 1 180 1 168 133 1 137 1689 183 11 153.55 5

Tess Dyer 145 114 1 110 133 146 156 129 1 129 162 1 147 210 1 1581 210 11 143.73 4

Total Team Pinfall 917 838 2 797 2 867 2 890 792 824 861 869 2 822 2 895 2 959 2 889 791 805 819 862 860 2 15357 959 30 511.90 16
Total Team Points 2 5 5 6 3 1 2 2 5 5 5 5 3 2 1 2 2 4 60

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Phil Meurant 212 168 244 1 206 1 201 1 150 177 1 213 1 206 1 187 214 1 146 182 231 1 190 1 2927 244 15 195.13 9

Peter Mckenzie 210 1 231 1 206 1 181 1 150 202 188 1 149 1 185 1 234 1 221 1 202 185 132 2676 234 14 191.14 9

Bob Doyle 204 1 213 1 158 159 225 1 177 166 204 174 1 142 181 143 189 161 2496 225 14 178.29 4

Michael Kemp 193 199 1 199 191 1 168 171 149 166 161 1 192 1 128 1917 199 11 174.27 4

Danielle Lewis 170 199 1 158 170 1 157 1 161 200 1 147 162 1 174 241 1 178 1 187 1 189 1 2493 241 14 178.07 9

Samantha Oliver 211 1 169 179 1 146 1 209 1 146 177 1 207 1 145 0.5 201 1 177 0.5 169 1 180 1 2316 211 13 178.15 10

Marivic Parducho 166 151 157 0.5 156 1 137 1 146 1 148 1 158 178 1 1397 178 9 155.22 5.5

Total Team Pinfall 988 2 1011 2 941 837 2 856 2 1001 2 859 2 785 901 862 2 858 2 879 2 871 1055 2 854 2 903 1 911 2 850 16222 1055 30 540.73 25
Total Team Points 5 6 1 4 4.5 7 5 1 1 7 5 5.5 1 5.5 6 3 5 3 75.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Brad Cook 167 1 175 152 147 192 1 182 1 157 156 207 1 146 1 179 158 2018 207 12 168.17 5

Matthew Burchell 215 1 188 1 194 174 1 175 1 191 1 168 160 164 194 1 156 187 1 187 1 202 1 2555 215 14 182.50 9

Tony Zumbo 181 1 189 1 149 176 1 167 1 204 1 167 1 185 171 162 189 1 237 1 189 1 173 1 135 2674 237 15 178.27 10

Tony Sutton 212 155 177 182 1 145 184 1 155 164 165 215 1 204 1 161 204 1 2323 215 13 178.69 5

Wendy Karroum 163 1 126 187 1 152 1 135 130 141 173 188 1 156 144 168 1 169 160 1 146 129 2467 188 16 154.19 6

Sharon Murphy 111 130 157 0.5 124 1 108 131 128 177 1 143 140 1 143 115 145 1752 177 13 134.77 3.5

Melinda Murphy 145 141 1 184 1 148 164 153 123 1058 184 7 151.14 2

Total Team Pinfall 868 795 886 2 760 795 804 2 821 813 809 792 826 821 823 2 871 929 2 840 2 779 815 14847 929 30 494.90 10
Total Team Points 3 2 5 1 2.5 6 3 2 2 0 1 1 5 3 5 5 2 2 50.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Michael Goddard 153 167 170 138 153 181 180 1 184 1 190 1 148 159 153 1 1976 190 12 164.67 4

Josh Everson 127 202 1 110 188 1 160 178 138 162 144 188 146 162 153 1 2058 202 13 158.31 3

Matthew Strangways 150 159 170 174 1 156 182 1 156 201 137 171 130 174 1 163 149 114 2386 201 15 159.07 3

Andrew Krink 190 163 176 211 1 169 150 157 1 198 1 166 146 164 1 191 1 157 168 211 1 2617 211 15 174.47 6

Cherylynn Cowan 112 143 155 125 1 117 159 1 193 145 0.5 203 158 0.5 135 143 1788 203 12 149.00 3

Nat Mahomet 145 1 89 157 1 128 198 1 135 145 1 117 124 138 1 157 1533 198 11 139.36 5

Judy Wright 177 1 194 1 159 1 141 212 1 186 1 182 1 154 167 1 162 1 174 1 200 1 2108 212 12 175.67 10

Total Team Pinfall 752 822 805 760 793 766 821 875 2 783 2 919 782 763 729 853 2 870 2 831 2 768 774 14466 919 30 482.20 10
Total Team Points 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 5 4 1 2 1.5 2 6 4 3.5 0 3 44

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Brian Olsen 214 1 237 1 158 164 1 148 255 1 244 1 160 212 1 222 1 216 1 210 1 172 1 205 1 215 1 195 1 203 1 3430 255 17 201.76 14

Heath Baker 246 1 158 157 178 1 160 241 1 216 1 152 180 1 183 194 1 203 1 162 2430 246 13 186.92 7

Ivan Edwards 201 1 189 1 148 196 1 172 1 179 1 185 1 191 1 185 1646 201 9 182.89 7

Stuart Sanderson 174 1 168 223 1 162 141 155 208 1 174 176 183 174 1 161 202 1 196 1 162 2659 223 15 177.27 6

Roslyn Davis 145 224 1 180 163 195 1 158 139 163 1 163 1 157 170 1 172 1 197 1 120 204 1 186 1 166 1 201 1 3103 224 18 172.39 11

Janet Bradley-Ryalls 78 111 135 101 105 132 130 1 152 1 144 1 1088 152 9 120.89 3

Kim Carney 132 112 110 84 103 124 91 100 138 994 138 9 110.44 0

Total Team Pinfall 911 2 899 0 872 755 788 2 731 881 2 897 2 758 856 2 886 2 845 878 2 792 2 903 2 903 1 900 2 895 2 15350 911 30 511.67 23

Total Team Points 5 2 2 1 5 0 4 6 2 5 5 3 4 5 6 4 7 5 71

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Gordon Colmer 162 177 1 155 199 1 177 178 1 198 160 184 1 190 1 182 1 1962 199 11 178.36 6

Shane Smith 192 190 1 174 204 159 1 205 1 205 1 137 166 184 1 192 159 159 1 169 1 164 2659 205 15 177.27 7

Ben Barlow 159 168 193 1 221 1 165 178 1 210 1 214 1 176 197 1 216 1 202 181 168 2648 221 14 189.14 7

Justin Baker 223 1 164 172 1 203 1 151 1 210 1 210 1 197 1 173 1 205 1 194 1 172 1 213 1 200 1 2687 223 14 191.93 13

Kerry Cook 169 1 161 139 119 150 1 204 1 168 1 160 1 190 1 121 146 136 168 155 2186 204 14 156.14 6

Mary Finlay 155 167 178 1 156 159 1 189 1 161 144 203 1 123 151 168 164 1 2118 203 13 162.92 5

Pam Turner 119 175 1 120 170 154 154 1 120 1 128 158 0.5 1298 175 9 144.22 3.5

Total Team Pinfall 898 2 844 777 873 2 904 2 801 2 873 2 957 2 940 2 821 875 2 910 2 835 845 2 848 807 899 851 2 15558 957 30 518.60 22
Total Team Points 4 1 1 6 4 5 7 5 6 1 5 6 3 5 1 3.5 2 4 69.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Donald Scherrenberg 122 201 1 170 189 1 139 212 1 194 1 135 179 1 205 188 210 1 237 1 211 1 147 2739 237 15 182.60 8

Ronald Hine 221 1 189 184 148 190 1 160 186 234 1 182 164 179 1 201 1 2238 234 12 186.50 5

Thomas Lodge 176 1 206 1 213 1 161 0.5 141 190 1 168 162 159 134 166 1 247 1 203 1 181 1 2507 247 14 179.07 8.5

Michael Wooler 190 1 176 194 1 200 1 165 1 155 150 199 1 176 184 219 1 194 1 198 1 2400 219 13 184.62 8

Sharon Davey 190 1 177 1 178 1 143 190 181 1 169 1 219 1 162 177 1 169 181 1 166 1 2302 219 13 177.08 9

Jenny Barnes 149 1 161 198 1 169 1 150 1 159 1 148 155 1 180 1 156 178 122 1925 198 12 160.42 7

Jo Olsen 165 1 211 1 115 184 1 153 1 190 163 1 166 1 113 150 1 120 1730 211 11 157.27 7

Total Team Pinfall 827 2 921 2 947 2 898 2 838 855 2 862 2 911 824 2 769 836 963 2 895 2 932 2 888 928 915 2 832 15841 963 30 528.03 22
Total Team Points 6 5 6 4.5 2 6 5 2 5 2 2 6 4 4 2 3 7 3 74.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Steve Smith 191 163 1 181 1 184 189 1 165 228 1 190 164 254 1 182 1 214 1 224 1 175 168 1 166 1 3038 254 16 189.88 10

Adrian Broomhall 197 1 158 160 158 191 1 163 207 1 169 184 178 1 122 1887 207 11 171.55 4

Patrick Cripps 170 177 1 161 0.5 164 1 165 187 162 183 1 189 1 146 190 129 159 0.5 2182 190 13 167.85 5

Martin Tabrett 167 171 190 1 148 1 163 177 150 169 210 1 204 163 1 152 171 151 2386 210 14 170.43 4

Tania Rowe 140 158 1 154 148 166 1 224 1 193 1 196 1 179 1 131 175 1 163 1 144 1 2171 224 13 167.00 9

Nicolle Ling 191 1 117 169 1 156 1 180 1 203 1 203 1 154 168 1 177 0.5 214 1 241 1 163 1 168 2504 241 14 178.86 10.5

Sue Tabrett 183 1 169 1 156 1 184 1 156 164 1 148 149 1 122 1431 184 9 159.00 6

Total Team Pinfall 889 788 856 2 821 807 2 884 2 839 2 1019 2 874 897 2 872 923 2 898 2 848 869 933 2 794 2 788 15599 1019 30 519.97 20
Total Team Points 2 2 6 2.5 4 7 4 5 1 6 2 4 7 1.5 3 4 5 2.5 68.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Efren Imperial 167 195 1 169 179 155 1 183 1 204 1 231 1 226 1 180 1 160 160 2209 231 12 184.08 7

Kevin Leydon 233 1 214 1 182 1 161 1 187 1 190 148 202 1 179 1 128 188 1 139 204 158 170 1 2683 233 15 178.87 9

Adam Winch 177 198 1 190 1 163 232 129 223 1 220 1 209 1 135 208 159 0.5 2243 232 12 186.92 5.5

Rick Reeves 146 211 1 184 1 177 1 182 1 210 1 236 1 223 1 165 1 221 1 164 153 169 1 202 1 155 2798 236 15 186.53 11

Vanessa Lane 171 1 146 136 150 1 161 1 160 211 1 179 197 166 1 191 1 199 1 181 1 174 1 2422 211 14 173.00 9

Stephanie Mackenzie 179 1 187 1 232 1 179 1 123 155 1 183 1 149 1 140 135 1 156 1 1818 232 11 165.27 9

Krystal Gunn 204 1 200 1 191 166 163 1 156 135 189 1 149 1 181 1 143 1877 204 11 170.64 6

Total Team Pinfall 921 2 965 2 924 2 903 2 903 2 821 867 838 2 944 2 973 2 947 2 849 975 2 778 892 2 817 2 932 2 801 2 16050 975 30 535.00 28
Total Team Points 5 6 6 6 5 0 3 6 6 6 6 2 6 2 5 5 5 4.5 84.5

Team G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points

Rick Laherty 143 183 1 181 1 147 176 1 173 137 180 1 232 1 202 1 180 1 150 180 1 174 1 183 168 1 2789 232 16 174.31 10

Peter Sergi 127 122 160 126 136 157 143 134 133 166 1 117 1521 166 11 138.27 1

Graeme Clarke 159 1 192 1 147 180 1 167 1 189 170 1 167 1 206 1 145 169 217 1 168 128 201 1 2605 217 15 173.67 9

Nathan Bricknall 159 187 1 163 144 153 154 1 159 160 138 168 142 173 1900 187 12 158.33 2

Krystie Camisa 133 141 146 1 162 130 134 121 123 160 231 1 129 143 147 1900 231 13 146.15 2

Louise Harvey 111 162 1 143 91 161 1 128 122 114 123 119 1274 162 10 127.40 2

Andree Porter 123 141 1 158 137 1 121 107 128 146 145 150 128 96 165 1745 165 13 134.23 2

Total Team Pinfall 685 816 2 707 834 770 699 749 705 782 785 836 767 712 761 875 730 667 854 2 13734 875 30 457.80 4
Total Team Points 1 5 2 3 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 4 32
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